# CH \$240.00 25141

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM543792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AOL Advertising Inc.		06/12/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oath (Americas) Inc.	
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way	
City:	Dulles	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2514188	ADLEARN
Registration Number:	2914052	ADVERTISING.COM
Registration Number:	2577256	ADVERTISING.COM
Registration Number:	4498868	CONTENTLEARN
Registration Number:	4082372	CONVERTRO
Registration Number:	4871397	FLASHLIGHT
Registration Number:	3760254	GDGT
Registration Number:	3762535	GDGT
Registration Number:	4507019	VIDIBLE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028576169

**Email:** davis.jim@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Davis, II
Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW
Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 019428.22600

TRADEMARK REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0347

900517969

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Davis, II
SIGNATURE:	/Jim Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=OATH (AMERICAS) INC.-MD-Certificate of Status - Domest#page1.tif source=Oath Americas Inc Change of Name filing eff 06132017#page1.tif source=Oath Americas Inc Change of Name filing eff 06132017#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0348

# CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET \*\* EXPEDITED SERVICE \*\* \*\* KEEP WITH DOCUMENT \*\* DOCUMENT CODE 09A BUSINESS CODE 05066170 Close \_ Stock \_\_\_\_ Nonstock P.A. \_\_\_\_ Religious \_\_\_\_ Merging (Transferor) \_ ID # D05066170 ACK # 1000362010404582 PAGES: 0002 OATH (AMERICAS) INC. Surviving (Transferee) \_\_ 06/12/2017 AT 10:45 A WO # 0004774691 FEES REMITTED Base Fee: Change of Name Org. & Cap. Fee: Change of Principal Office Expedite Fee: Change of Resident Agent Penalty: Change of Resident Agent Address Resignation of Resident Agent State Recordation Tax: State Transfer Tax: Designation of Resident Agent Certified Copies and Resident Agent's Address 22 Copy Fee: Change of Business Code Certificates Certificate of Status Fee: Adoption of Assumed Name Personal Property Filings: Mail Processing Fee: Other: Other Change(s) TOTAL FEES: Code Credit Card Cash Check Attention: Documents on \_\_\_ Checks CSC-LAWYERS INCORPORATING SERVICE COMPANY Approved By: 7 ST. PAUL STREET SUITE 820 Keyed By: \_\_\_\_ BALTIMORE MD 21202 COMMENT(S): Effective Date b/13/17 at 12:01 an

CUST ID:0003558114 WORK ORDER:0004774691 DATE:06-12-2017 11:37 AM AMT. PAID:\$567.00

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006763 FRAME: 0349

Effetive Bute 6/13/17 out 12:01 am

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER OF AOL ADVERTISING INC.

AOL Advertising Inc., a Maryland corporation, hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that:

1. The Charter of AOL Advertising Inc. is hereby amended by deleting Article First in its entirety and replacing it with the following (the "Amendment"):

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Oath (Americas) Inc."

- 2. This amendment of the Charter of the Corporation has been approved, pursuant to Section 2-605 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Maryland, by the board of directors and the sole shareholder of the Corporation.
- 3. This amendment of the Charter of the Corporation has an effective date and time of 12:01 AM, June 13, 2017.

We, the undersigned President and Assistant Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corporate act.

Holyce Hess Groos

President and Assistant Treasurer

Date: 6/12/17

Michael Howson

**Assistant Secretary** 

Date:

CUST ID:0003558114 WORK ORDER:0004774691 DATE:06-12-2017 11:37 AM

AMT. PAID:\$567.00

851723v1

**RECORDED:** 10/03/2019